Local Government Name
City of Albany

City of Armadale

Shire of Ashburton

Shire of Augusta-Margaret River
Town of Bassendean

City of Bayswater

City of Belmont

Shire of Beverley

Shire of Boddington **

Shire of Boyup Brook

Shire of Bridgetown-Greenbushes

Shire of Brookton **
Shire of Broome

Shire of Broomehill-Tambellup **
Shire of Bruce Rock

City of Bunbury

City of Busselton

Town of Cambridge

City of Canning

Shire of Capel

Shire of Carnarvon

Shire of Chapman Valley
Shire of Chittering

Town of Claremont

City of Cockburn

Shire of Cocos (Keeling) Islands
Shire of Collie

Shire of Coolgardie
Shire of Coorow

Shire of Corrigin **

Town of Cottesloe

Shire of Cranbrook

Shire of Cuballing **
Shire of Cue **

Shire of Dandaragan
Shire of Dardanup

Shire of Denmark

Shire of Derby-West Kimberley
Shire of Donnybrook-Balingup
Shire of Dowerin

Shire of Dumbleyung **
Shire of Dundas

Town of East Fremantle
Shire of East Pilbara
Shire of Esperance
Shire of Exmouth

City of Fremantle

Shire of Gingin

Shire of Gnowangerup
Shire of Goomalling **
City of Gosnells

City of Greater Geraldton
Shire of Halls Creek **
Shire of Harvey

Shire of Irwin **

Shire of Jerramungup
City of Joondalup

City of Kalamunda

City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder
City of Karratha

Shire of Katanning **
Shire of Kellerberrin **
Shire of Kojonup

Shire of Kondinin

Shire of Koorda **

Shire of Kulin **

City of Kwinana

Shire of Lake Grace
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WESTERN AUSTRALIAN Electoral Commission

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTION 2023 - RETURNING OFFICER INFORMATION

Returning Officer Name
Sally Thomas
Caitlyn Noonan
Garry Waldron
Brian Warbey
Andrew Wilson
Barry Shelton
Garry Duijckers
Natalie Ashworth
Nikki Goodridge
Malcolm Armstrong
Elizabeth Doust
Hazel Martin
Garry Hawkes
Courtney Wilson
Rochelle Guest
Andrew Cousins
Vicki Small
Leonie Veitch
Ken Mcintosh
Catherine Smallwood
Max Tangi
Vanessa Heinrich
David Burt
Vanessa Phillips
Tracey Elliott
Paul Roberts

Bill Collett

Quyen Plet
Graeme Maley
Raelene Walsh
Lisa Wilkinson
Cherie Doyle
Sarah Hawksley
Stephanie Wandek
Peter Lyons
Caroline Cousins
Alison Walmsley
William Hart
Linda Wilson
De-Anne Giles
Michelle Thomas
Eric Plet

Casey Ashby
Carole Winfield
Josefa Peczka
Steve Tweedie
Liz Houlton
Carrie Edwards
Leanne Green
Susan Dew
Shaun Major
Michelle Harvey
Stewart Darby
Jeff Gale

Robert Mark
Christine Weedon
Michaela Miller
Kellie Foster
David Roberts
Sharyn Morrow
Mark Hancock
Martin Morris
Tanya Martin
Raelene Walsh
Beverley Harrup
Carol Mouritz
Cornel Scheibling
Nadene Doherty

Returning Officer - Email address
LGro_Albany@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Armadale@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Ashburton@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Augusta-Margaret.River@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Bassendean@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Bayswater@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Belmont@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Beverley@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Boddington@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Boyup.Brook@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Bridgetown-Greenbushes@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Brookton@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Broome@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Broomehill-Tambellup@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Bruce.Rock@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Bunbury@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Busselton@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Cambridge@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Canning@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Capel@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Carnarvon@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_ChapmanValley@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Chittering@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Claremont@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Cockburn@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Cocos.Keeling.Islands@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Collie@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Coolgardie@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Coorow@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Corrigin@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Cottesloe@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Cranbrook@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Cuballing@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Cue@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Dandaragan@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Dardanup@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Denmark@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Derby-WestKimberley@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Donnybrook-Balingup@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Dowerin@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Dumbleyung@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Dundas@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_East.Fremantle@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_East.Pilbara@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Esperance@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Exmouth@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Fremantle@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Gingin@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Gnowangerup@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Goomalling@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Gosnells@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Greater.Geraldton@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Halls.Creek@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Harvey@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_lrwin@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Jerramungup@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Joondalup@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Kalamunda@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Kalgoorlie-Boulder@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Karratha@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Katanning@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Kellerberrin@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Kojonup@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Kondinin@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Koorda@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Kulin@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Kwinana@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Lake.Grace@elections.wa.gov.au
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Returning Officer - Mobile Number
0476 794 513
0438 354 920
0448 520 519
0474 702 651
0447 608 151
0472 713 862
0486 043 591
0476 817 885
0475712 225
0475 600 450
0497 100 109
0474 201 294
0474 824 379
0497 822 394
0459 384 509
0418 932 161
0428 664 889
0439 213 025
0439 948 825
0448 175 845
0476 350 412
0438 031 319
0477 325 709
0477 368 547
0456 395 428
0475 112 683
0457 304 939
0459 853 216
0467 402 466
0473 567 961
0474 789 733
0448 700 935
0483 102 643
0475 457 938
0476 601 223
0475 433 032
0486 040 446
0483 084 299
0488 050 579
0488 545 419
0488 683 181
0488 717 977
0488 946 351
0492 096 146
0497 365 862
0467 190 439
0407 110 535
0407 367 015
0417 262 732
0477 054 240
0474 515 232
0429 891 879
0483 198 668
0476 538 817
0438 057 568
0475718 571
0477 138 691
0472 621 325
0472 662 195
0448 205 392
0456 994 070
0457 378 848
0476 102 277
0457 903 005
0460 323 211
0472 750 454
0473 803 101
0474 506 306



Local Government Name
City of Mandurah

Shire of Manjimup

City of Melville

Shire of Menzies

Shire of Merredin

Shire of Moora **

Shire of Morawa **

Town of Mosman Park
Shire of Mt Marshall **
Shire of Mukinbudin **
Shire of Mundaring

Shire of Murchison **
Shire of Murray

Shire of Nannup **

Shire of Narrogin

City of Nedlands

Shire of Ngaanyatjarraku **
Shire of Northam

Shire of Northampton **
Shire of Nungarin **
Shire of Peppermint Grove **
Shire of Perenjori **

City of Perth

Shire of Plantagenet
Town of Port Hedland
Shire of Quairading **
Shire of Ravensthorpe
City of Rockingham

Shire of Sandstone **
Shire of Serpentine-Jarrahdale
Shire of Shark Bay **
City of South Perth

City of Stirling

City of Subiaco **

City of Swan

Shire of Three Springs **
Shire of Toodyay

Shire of Trayning **

Shire of Upper Gascoyne
Town of Victoria Park
Shire of Victoria Plains
City of Vincent

Shire of Wandering **
City of Wanneroo

Shire of Waroona

Shire of West Arthur **
Shire of Wickepin **
Shire of Williams

Shire of Wiluna

Shire of Wongan-Ballidu **
Shire of Woodanilling
Shire of Wyalkatchem

Shire of Wyndham East Kimberley

Shire of Yalgoo **
Shire of Yilgarn
Shire of York

** Elected unopposed
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Returning Officer Name
Kevan Waters

Natalie Callaghan
Mark Ducksbury

Ivo Da Silva

Wendy Porter
Sue-Marie McCagh
Lisa Smith

Amber Cooper
Lauren Grylls

Amy Curnow

Sarah Jorgensen
Frances Pollock

Jim Felvus

Kerry Kerr

Carly Smith

Niamh Corbett
Samantha Richardson
Hayley Fitzsimmons
Luisa Stade

Debbie Morris
Kristina Aust

Denika Clark

Brian Robartson

Julie Dupe

Eugene (George) Osinski
Helen Fraser
Charlene O'Brien
Vesna Harrison

Kim Moon

Kathy Gecan

Graham Little

Julieen Dungey
Louise Foppoli

Gavin Cotterell
Adrian Malkovic
Adam Bedwell
Sandra Hartley

Ann Tuppen

Ainsley Hardie

Lyn Cavanagh
Robert Dew

Kirk Dillon

Roxanne Crowe

Brian McNamara
Rosemarree Reynolds-Davis
Nola (Lorraine) Carter
Gail (Marilyn) Macnab
Sarah Hawksley
Scott Olsen

Andrea Bear
Annabel Paulley

Nikki Towell

Lincoln Heading
Michelle Meilak

Lisa Boso

Sarah Fitzsimmons

Returning Officer - Email address
LGro_Mandurah@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Manjimup@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Melville@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Menzies@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Merredin@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Moora@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Morawa@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Mosman.Park@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Mt-Marshall@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Mukinbudin@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Mundaring@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Murchison@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Murray@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Nannup@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Narrogin@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Nedlands@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Ngaanyatjarraku@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Northam@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Northampton@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Nungarin@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Peppermint.Grove@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Perenjori@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Perth@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Plantagenet@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Port.Hedland@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Quairading@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Ravensthorpe@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Rockingham@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Sandstone@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Serpentine-Jarrahdale@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Shark.Bay@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_South.Perth@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Stirling@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Subiaco@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Swan@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Three.Springs@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Toodyay@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Trayning@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Upper.Gascoyne@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Victoria.Park@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Victoria.Plains@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Vincent@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Wandering@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Wanneroo@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Waroona@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_West.Arthur@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Wickepin@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Williams@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Wiluna@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Wongan-Ballidu@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Woodanilling@elections.wa.gov.au

LGro_Wyalkatchem@elections.wa.gov.au

LGro_Wyndham.East-Kimberley@elections.wa.gov.au

LGro_Yalgoo@elections.wa.gov.au
LGro_Yilgarn@elections.wa.gov.au

LGro_York@elections.wa.gov.au
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Returning Officer - Mobile Number
0474 585 405
0475 058 486
0484 286 054
0475 394 918
0476 079 120
0476 138 671
0474 428 095
0472 694 666
0476 234 064
0488 254 137
0482 855 640
0474 516 933
0484 064 450
0484 897 510
0475 791 506
0475 263 298
0455 549 726
0476 829 068
0476 939 174
0482 607 942
0477 158 403
0477 253 153
0477 358 080
0477 484 994
0477 508 427
0477 517 306
0477 571 189
0477 589 524
0487 898 531
0477 899 360
0482 651 280
0483 002 671
0475 858 509
0475 511 089
0475 202 468
0483 203 672
0499 587 519
0484 562 539
0484 937 103
0484 815 585
0486 026 330
0484 687 749
0499 854 180
0497 172 369
0486 046 228
0486 048 978
0482 684 322
0487 313 258
0483 224 682
0476 053 114
0487 822 618
0488 181 031
0488 667 367
0482 558 785
0488 296 680
0499 849 935
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