

**LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTION 2023 - RETURNING OFFICER INFORMATION**

Local Government Name	Returning Officer Name	Returning Officer - Email address	Returning Officer - Mobile Number
City of Albany	Sally Thomas	LGro_Albany@elections.wa.gov.au	0476 794 513
City of Armadale	Caitlyn Noonan	LGro_Armadale@elections.wa.gov.au	0438 354 920
Shire of Ashburton	Garry Waldron	LGro_Ashburton@elections.wa.gov.au	0448 520 519
Shire of Augusta-Margaret River	Brian Warbey	LGro_Augusta-Margaret.River@elections.wa.gov.au	0474 702 651
Town of Bassendean	Andrew Wilson	LGro_Bassendean@elections.wa.gov.au	0447 608 151
City of Bayswater	Barry Shelton	LGro_Bayswater@elections.wa.gov.au	0472 713 862
City of Belmont	Garry Duijckers	LGro_Belmont@elections.wa.gov.au	0486 043 591
Shire of Beverley	Natalie Ashworth	LGro_Beverley@elections.wa.gov.au	0476 817 885
Shire of Boddington **	Nikki Goodridge	LGro_Boddington@elections.wa.gov.au	0475 712 225
Shire of Boyup Brook	Malcolm Armstrong	LGro_Boyup.Brook@elections.wa.gov.au	0475 600 450
Shire of Bridgetown-Greenbushes	Elizabeth Doust	LGro_Bridgetown-Greenbushes@elections.wa.gov.au	0497 100 109
Shire of Brookton **	Hazel Martin	LGro_Brookton@elections.wa.gov.au	0474 201 294
Shire of Broome	Garry Hawkes	LGro_Broome@elections.wa.gov.au	0474 824 379
Shire of Broomehill-Tambellup **	Courtney Wilson	LGro_Broomehill-Tambellup@elections.wa.gov.au	0497 822 394
Shire of Bruce Rock	Rochelle Guest	LGro_Bruce.Rock@elections.wa.gov.au	0459 384 509
City of Bunbury	Andrew Cousins	LGro_Bunbury@elections.wa.gov.au	0418 932 161
City of Busselton	Vicki Small	LGro_Busselton@elections.wa.gov.au	0428 664 889
Town of Cambridge	Leonie Veitch	LGro_Cambridge@elections.wa.gov.au	0439 213 025
City of Canning	Ken McIntosh	LGro_Canning@elections.wa.gov.au	0439 948 825
Shire of Capel	Catherine Smallwood	LGro_Capel@elections.wa.gov.au	0448 175 845
Shire of Carnarvon	Max Tangi	LGro_Carnarvon@elections.wa.gov.au	0476 350 412
Shire of Chapman Valley	Vanessa Heinrich	LGro_ChapmanValley@elections.wa.gov.au	0438 031 319
Shire of Chittering	David Burt	LGro_Chittering@elections.wa.gov.au	0477 325 709
Town of Claremont	Vanessa Phillips	LGro_Claremont@elections.wa.gov.au	0477 368 547
City of Cockburn	Tracey Elliott	LGro_Cockburn@elections.wa.gov.au	0456 395 428
Shire of Cocos (Keeling) Islands	Paul Roberts	LGro_Cocos.Keeling.Islands@elections.wa.gov.au	0475 112 683
Shire of Collie	Bill Collett	LGro_Collie@elections.wa.gov.au	0457 304 939
Shire of Coolgardie	Quyen Plet	LGro_Coolgardie@elections.wa.gov.au	0459 853 216
Shire of Coorow	Graeme Maley	LGro_Coorow@elections.wa.gov.au	0467 402 466
Shire of Corrigin **	Raelene Walsh	LGro_Corrigin@elections.wa.gov.au	0473 567 961
Town of Cottesloe	Lisa Wilkinson	LGro_Cottesloe@elections.wa.gov.au	0474 789 733
Shire of Cranbrook	Cherie Doyle	LGro_Cranbrook@elections.wa.gov.au	0448 700 935
Shire of Cuballing **	Sarah Hawksley	LGro_Cuballing@elections.wa.gov.au	0483 102 643
Shire of Cue **	Stephanie Wandek	LGro_Cue@elections.wa.gov.au	0475 457 938
Shire of Dandaragan	Peter Lyons	LGro_Dandaragan@elections.wa.gov.au	0476 601 223
Shire of Dardanup	Caroline Cousins	LGro_Dardanup@elections.wa.gov.au	0475 433 032
Shire of Denmark	Alison Walmsley	LGro_Denmark@elections.wa.gov.au	0486 040 446
Shire of Derby-West Kimberley	William Hart	LGro_Derby-WestKimberley@elections.wa.gov.au	0483 084 299
Shire of Donnybrook-Balingup	Linda Wilson	LGro_Donnybrook-Balingup@elections.wa.gov.au	0488 050 579
Shire of Dowerin	De-Anne Giles	LGro_Dowerin@elections.wa.gov.au	0488 545 419
Shire of Dumbleyung **	Michelle Thomas	LGro_Dumbleyung@elections.wa.gov.au	0488 683 181
Shire of Dundas	Eric Plet	LGro_Dundas@elections.wa.gov.au	0488 717 977
Town of East Fremantle	Casey Ashby	LGro_East.Fremantle@elections.wa.gov.au	0488 946 351
Shire of East Pilbara	Carole Winfield	LGro_East.Pilbara@elections.wa.gov.au	0492 096 146
Shire of Esperance	Josefa Peczka	LGro_Esperance@elections.wa.gov.au	0497 365 862
Shire of Exmouth	Steve Tweedie	LGro_Exmouth@elections.wa.gov.au	0467 190 439
City of Fremantle	Liz Houlton	LGro_Fremantle@elections.wa.gov.au	0407 110 535
Shire of Gingin	Carrie Edwards	LGro_Gingin@elections.wa.gov.au	0407 367 015
Shire of Gnowangerup	Leanne Green	LGro_Gnowangerup@elections.wa.gov.au	0417 262 732
Shire of Goomalling **	Susan Dew	LGro_Goomalling@elections.wa.gov.au	0477 054 240
City of Gosnells	Shaun Major	LGro_Gosnells@elections.wa.gov.au	0474 515 232
City of Greater Geraldton	Michelle Harvey	LGro_Greater.Geraldton@elections.wa.gov.au	0429 891 879
Shire of Halls Creek **	Stewart Darby	LGro_Halls.Creek@elections.wa.gov.au	0483 198 668
Shire of Harvey	Jeff Gale	LGro_Harvey@elections.wa.gov.au	0476 538 817
Shire of Irwin **	Robert Mark	LGro_Irwin@elections.wa.gov.au	0438 057 568
Shire of Jerramungup	Christine Weedon	LGro_Jerramungup@elections.wa.gov.au	0475 718 571
City of Joondalup	Michaela Miller	LGro_Joondalup@elections.wa.gov.au	0477 138 691
City of Kalamunda	Kellie Foster	LGro_Kalamunda@elections.wa.gov.au	0472 621 325
City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder	David Roberts	LGro_Kalgoorlie-Boulder@elections.wa.gov.au	0472 662 195
City of Karratha	Sharyn Morrow	LGro_Karratha@elections.wa.gov.au	0448 205 392
Shire of Katanning **	Mark Hancock	LGro_Katanning@elections.wa.gov.au	0456 994 070
Shire of Kellerberrin **	Martin Morris	LGro_Kellerberrin@elections.wa.gov.au	0457 378 848
Shire of Kojonup	Tanya Martin	LGro_Kojonup@elections.wa.gov.au	0476 102 277
Shire of Kondinin	Raelene Walsh	LGro_Kondinin@elections.wa.gov.au	0457 903 005
Shire of Koorda **	Beverley Harrup	LGro_Koorda@elections.wa.gov.au	0460 323 211
Shire of Kulin **	Carol Mouritz	LGro_Kulin@elections.wa.gov.au	0472 750 454
City of Kwinana	Cornel Scheibling	LGro_Kwinana@elections.wa.gov.au	0473 803 101
Shire of Lake Grace	Nadene Doherty	LGro_Lake.Grace@elections.wa.gov.au	0474 506 306

**LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTION 2023 - RETURNING OFFICER INFORMATION**

Local Government Name	Returning Officer Name	Returning Officer - Email address	Returning Officer - Mobile Number
City of Mandurah	Kevan Waters	LGro_Mandurah@elections.wa.gov.au	0474 585 405
Shire of Manjimup	Natalie Callaghan	LGro_Manjimup@elections.wa.gov.au	0475 058 486
City of Melville	Mark Ducksbury	LGro_Melville@elections.wa.gov.au	0484 286 054
Shire of Menzies	Ivo Da Silva	LGro_Menzies@elections.wa.gov.au	0475 394 918
Shire of Merredin	Wendy Porter	LGro_Merredin@elections.wa.gov.au	0476 079 120
Shire of Moora **	Sue-Marie McCagh	LGro_Moora@elections.wa.gov.au	0476 138 671
Shire of Morawa **	Lisa Smith	LGro_Morawa@elections.wa.gov.au	0474 428 095
Town of Mosman Park	Amber Cooper	LGro_Mosman.Park@elections.wa.gov.au	0472 694 666
Shire of Mt Marshall **	Lauren Grylls	LGro_Mt-Marshall@elections.wa.gov.au	0476 234 064
Shire of Mukinbudin **	Amy Curnow	LGro_Mukinbudin@elections.wa.gov.au	0488 254 137
Shire of Mundaring	Sarah Jorgensen	LGro_Mundaring@elections.wa.gov.au	0482 855 640
Shire of Murchison **	Frances Pollock	LGro_Murchison@elections.wa.gov.au	0474 516 933
Shire of Murray	Jim Felvus	LGro_Murray@elections.wa.gov.au	0484 064 450
Shire of Nannup **	Kerry Kerr	LGro_Nannup@elections.wa.gov.au	0484 897 510
Shire of Narrogin	Carly Smith	LGro_Narrogin@elections.wa.gov.au	0475 791 506
City of Nedlands	Niamh Corbett	LGro_Nedlands@elections.wa.gov.au	0475 263 298
Shire of Ngaanyatjaraku **	Samantha Richardson	LGro_Ngaanyatjaraku@elections.wa.gov.au	0455 549 726
Shire of Northam	Hayley Fitzsimmons	LGro_Northam@elections.wa.gov.au	0476 829 068
Shire of Northampton **	Luisa Stade	LGro_Northampton@elections.wa.gov.au	0476 939 174
Shire of Nungarin **	Debbie Morris	LGro_Nungarin@elections.wa.gov.au	0482 607 942
Shire of Peppermint Grove **	Kristina Aust	LGro_Peppermint.Grove@elections.wa.gov.au	0477 158 403
Shire of Perenjori **	Denika Clark	LGro_Perenjori@elections.wa.gov.au	0477 253 153
City of Perth	Brian Robartson	LGro_Perth@elections.wa.gov.au	0477 358 080
Shire of Plantagenet	Julie Dupe	LGro_Plantagenet@elections.wa.gov.au	0477 484 994
Town of Port Hedland	Eugene (George) Osinski	LGro_Port.Hedland@elections.wa.gov.au	0477 508 427
Shire of Quairading **	Helen Fraser	LGro_Quairading@elections.wa.gov.au	0477 517 306
Shire of Ravensthorpe	Charlene O'Brien	LGro_Ravensthorpe@elections.wa.gov.au	0477 571 189
City of Rockingham	Vesna Harrison	LGro_Rockingham@elections.wa.gov.au	0477 589 524
Shire of Sandstone **	Kim Moon	LGro_Sandstone@elections.wa.gov.au	0487 898 531
Shire of Serpentine-Jarrahdale	Kathy Gecan	LGro_Serpentine-Jarrahdale@elections.wa.gov.au	0477 899 360
Shire of Shark Bay **	Graham Little	LGro_Shark.Bay@elections.wa.gov.au	0482 651 280
City of South Perth	Julieen Dungey	LGro_South.Perth@elections.wa.gov.au	0483 002 671
City of Stirling	Louise Foppoli	LGro_Stirling@elections.wa.gov.au	0475 858 509
City of Subiaco **	Gavin Cotterell	LGro_Subiaco@elections.wa.gov.au	0475 511 089
City of Swan	Adrian Malkovic	LGro_Swan@elections.wa.gov.au	0475 202 468
Shire of Three Springs **	Adam Bedwell	LGro_Three.Springs@elections.wa.gov.au	0483 203 672
Shire of Toodyay	Sandra Hartley	LGro_Toodyay@elections.wa.gov.au	0499 587 519
Shire of Trayning **	Ann Tuppen	LGro_Trayning@elections.wa.gov.au	0484 562 539
Shire of Upper Gascoyne	Ainsley Hardie	LGro_Upper.Gascoyne@elections.wa.gov.au	0484 937 103
Town of Victoria Park	Lyn Cavanagh	LGro_Victoria.Park@elections.wa.gov.au	0484 815 585
Shire of Victoria Plains	Robert Dew	LGro_Victoria.Plains@elections.wa.gov.au	0486 026 330
City of Vincent	Kirk Dillon	LGro_Vincent@elections.wa.gov.au	0484 687 749
Shire of Wandering **	Roxanne Crowe	LGro_Wandering@elections.wa.gov.au	0499 854 180
City of Wanneroo	Brian McNamara	LGro_Wanneroo@elections.wa.gov.au	0497 172 369
Shire of Waroona	Rosemarree Reynolds-Davis	LGro_Waroona@elections.wa.gov.au	0486 046 228
Shire of West Arthur **	Nola (Lorraine) Carter	LGro_West.Arthur@elections.wa.gov.au	0486 048 978
Shire of Wickepin **	Gail (Marilyn) Macnab	LGro_Wickepin@elections.wa.gov.au	0482 684 322
Shire of Williams	Sarah Hawksley	LGro_Williams@elections.wa.gov.au	0487 313 258
Shire of Wiluna	Scott Olsen	LGro_Wiluna@elections.wa.gov.au	0483 224 682
Shire of Wongan-Ballidu **	Andrea Bear	LGro_Wongan-Ballidu@elections.wa.gov.au	0476 053 114
Shire of Woodanilling	Annabel Paulley	LGro_Woodanilling@elections.wa.gov.au	0487 822 618
Shire of Wyalkatchem	Nikki Towell	LGro_Wyalkatchem@elections.wa.gov.au	0488 181 031
Shire of Wyndham East Kimberley	Lincoln Heading	LGro_Wyndham.East-Kimberley@elections.wa.gov.au	0488 667 367
Shire of Yalgoo **	Michelle Meilak	LGro_Yalgoo@elections.wa.gov.au	0482 558 785
Shire of Yilgarn	Lisa Boso	LGro_Yilgarn@elections.wa.gov.au	0488 296 680
Shire of York	Sarah Fitzsimmons	LGro_York@elections.wa.gov.au	0499 849 935

\*\* Elected unopposed